Case Number: 3200396/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss S Bullici

Respondent: Financial Ombudsman Service Limited

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal (in private; by

telephone)

On: 29 June 2020

Before: Employment Judge C Lewis

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr R Hignett - Counsel

JUDGMENT

The complaint of **unfair dismissal** is struck out.

REASONS

- 1. By a letter dated **6 February 2020** the Tribunal gave the claimant an opportunity to make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the complaint of **unfair dismissal** contrary to section 94 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 should not be struck out because she lacked the necessary 2 years' service under section 108 of the Employment Rights Act 1996
- 2. At a preliminary hearing before Employment Judge Lewis on 29 June 2020 the claimant accepted that she lacks the 2 years' qualifying service. The complaint of **unfair dismissal** is therefore struck out.
- 3. The claimant's remaining claims remains listed for hearing on 11 13 November 2020.

Employment Judge Lewis

Date: 14 July 2020